
50115 Manipulation of one or more joints, excluding spine, other than 

49590 Excision of ganglion, cyst or bursa of knee, by open or arthroscopic means, 

30107 Excision of ganglion, other than a service associated with a 

30223 LARGE HAEMATOMA, LARGE ABSCESS, CARBUNCLE, CELLULITIS or similar lesion, 

47927 Removal of one or more buried wires, pins or screws (inserted for internal fixation purposes)-one 

47929 Removal of fixation elements (including plate, rod or nail and associated wires, pins, screws or ext

48245 Harvesting and insertion of bone graft (autograft) via separate incisions and at separate surgical field

39330 Neurolysis by open operation without transposition, other than a service associated 

30035 SKIN AND SUBCUTANEOUS TISSUE OR MUCOUS MEMBRANE, REPAIR OFWOUND OF, NOT MORE THA

30042 SKIN AND SUBCUTANEOUS TISSUE OR MUCOUS MEMBRANE, REPAIR OFWOUND OF MORE THAN

47791 tenosynovectomy

47519 FEMUR, treatment of trochanteric or subcapital fracture of, by internal fixation 

49318 Total arthroplasty of hip, including minor bone grafting (if performed),

49303 Arthrotomy of hip, by open procedure, including any of the following 

49315 Hip, arthroplasty of, unipolar or bipolar

49398 Revision arthroplasty of hip, including: (a) revision of femoral component for periprosthetic fractur

49372 Revision arthroplasty of hip, with exchange of head or liner (or both) 

49380 Revision arthroplasty of hip, with revision  femoral and acetabular (if femoral osteotomy is not requ

49518 Total replacement arthroplasty of knee, including either or both of the following (if performed) 

49519 Bilateral total replacement arthroplasty of knee, including patellar resurfacing

49580 Partial meniscectomy of knee, by arthroscopic means, for traumatic meniscus tear 

49542 Reconstruction of anterior or posterior cruciate ligament of knee, by open or arthroscopic means repai

49527 Minor revision of total or partial replacement of knee, including either or both of the following

49564 Stabilisation of patellofemoral joint of knee, by combined open and arthroscopic means

49582 Meniscal repair of knee, by arthroscopic means 

49578 Release of soft tissue, lateral release or osteoplasty of knee, by arthroscopic means

49500 Knee, arthrotomy of, involving one or more of capsular release, biopsy or lavage

49503 Arthrotomy of knee, including one of the following 

49506 Arthrotomy of knee, including 2 or more of the following

49521 Complex primary arthroplasty of knee, with revision of components to femur or tibia

49533 Revision of total or partial replacement of knee, with exchange of femoral and tibial components

49551 Knee, revision of procedures to which item 49536 or 49542 applies 

49565 Reconstruction of patellofemoral joint of knee, by combined open and arthroscopic means

49570 Diagnosis of knee, by arthroscopic means, when the pre-procedure diagnosis is undetermined

49572 Partial meniscectomy of knee, by arthroscopic means, for atraumatic meniscus tear

49576 Repair of chondral lesion of knee, by arthroscopic means, including either or both of the following

49586 Synovectomy of knee, by arthroscopic means, for neoplasia or inflammatory arthropathy

49771 Synovectomy of major tendon of ankle, for extensive synovitis by any method 

49727 Lengthening of major tendon of ankle, including either or both of the following

49728 Lengthening of Achilles' tendon, by any method, with gastro-soleus lengthening 

49760 Arthroereisis of subtalar joint, including any of the following 

49724 Reconstruction of major tendon of ankle, by any method, including any of the following 

49814 Reconstruction of major tendon of ankle, by any method, including:  osteotomy of hindfoot ; adjacent t

49709 Stabilisation of ligament of ankle or subtalar joint (or both), including any of the following (Anaes.) 

49718 Primary repair of major tendon of ankle, by any method, including either or both of the following 

49712 Arthrodesis of ankle, by open or arthroscopic means, with internal or external fixation by any met

47603 Treatment of fracture of ankle joint: (a) by internal fixation of 2 or more of the malleolus, fibula, d

49703 Surgery of ankle joint, by arthroscopic means, including any of the following



49854 Radical plantar fasciotomy or fasciectomy and excision of fascia, including excision of calcaneal spu

49761 Stabilisation of metatarsophalangeal joint at metatarsal, including any of the following

46528 Wedge resection for ingrowing nail of finger or thumb: (a) including each of the following

48400 Osteotomy of phalanx or metatarsal of foot, for correction of deformity one bone 

48403 Osteotomy of phalanx or metatarsal of first toe of foot, for correction of deformity one bone 

49845 Unilateral arthrodesis of first metatarsophalangeal joint

47624 Treatment of fracture of tarso-metatarsal, by open reduction, with or without dislocation soft tissue

49773 Revision of excision of intermetatarsal or digital neuroma, including any of the following

49815 Triple arthrodesis of hindfoot joints, with internal or external fixation by any method

44358 Amputation of one ray of one foot, proximal to the metatarsal head, including any of the following

49763 Stabilisation of metatarsophalangeal joint at metatarsals, including any of the following 3 metatarsals

49766 Stabilisation of metatarsophalangeal joint at metatarsals, including any of the following 6 metatarsals 

49769 Unilateral correction of hallux valgus or varus  osteotomy of first metatarsal and proximal phalanx 

47915 Wedge resection for ingrowing nail of toe: (a) including each of the following

47918 Complete ablation of nail germinal matrix: (a) including each of the following

48409 Osteotomy of fibula, radius, ulna, tarsus or carpus, for correction of deformity, with internal fixatio

50118 Arthrodesis of joint of hindfoot, by any method, with internal or external fixation by any method

50333 Excision of tarsal coalition, with interposition of muscle, fat graft or similar graft

49779 Arthrodesis of joints of midfoot, by open or arthroscopic means, with internal or external fixation

49789 Bilateral arthrodesis of first metatarsophalangeal joint, by open or arthroscopic means

49792 Arthrodesis, osteotomy or interpositional arthroplasty of proximal or distal joint (or both) of lesse

49795 Arthrodesis, osteotomy of proximal or distal joint (or both) of lesser toe, including any of the follo

49812 Advancement of tendon or ligament transfer of foot side to side transfer, harvesting and transfer fo

49866 Excision of intermetatarsal or digital neuroma, including any of the following release of metatarsal o

49884 Complete excision of one or more ganglia or bursae

49814 Hagulunds and tib post - (arthroeresis 49760)
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 adjacent tendon transfer 



f lesser toe-one or 2 toes 

atarsal or digital ligament


